## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM491005

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Quantum Corporation		09/21/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quantum LTO Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	c/o Quantum Corporation, 224 Airport Parkway, Suite 5500		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95110		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836782	LINEAR TAPE-OPEN
Registration Number:	2487985	LTO
Registration Number:	2815237	LTO LINEAR TAPE-OPEN
Registration Number:	2487984	ULTRIUM
Registration Number:	4623199	ULTRIUM LTO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043507-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Quantum LTO Holdings -- Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0872

900467141

source=Quantum LTO Holdings -- Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Quantum LTO Holdings -- Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of September 21, 2018, by and between QUANTUM

CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and QUANTUM LTO HOLDINGS, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Hewlett-Packard Ltd., a United Kingdom corporation, and International

Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation (collectively, the "Registrants"), have adopted,

and are, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the owners of the trademark registrations identified in

Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant

thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights,

causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Registrants each jointly and severally own an equal and undivided interest in the

Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Registrants have acquired goodwill in the portion of the business associated with

and symbolized by the Trademarks and have not abandoned same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor

may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks; together with the portion of the business and

goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0874

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

QUANTUM CORPORATION, as Assignor

By: Man Hell
Name: Shan Hell
Title: SVP, beneal Course!

QUANTUM LTO HOLDINGS, LLC, as Assignee

By: Month Cl Name: Shain Fill Title: SVP, General Course!

2

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL. DATE	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
LINEAR TAPE-OPEN	USA	4/3/1998	75983433	4/27/2004	2836782
LTO	USA	4/3/1998	75/462012	9/11/2001	2487985
LTO LINEAR TAPE-OPEN	USA	3/12/1999	75/659481	2/17/2004	2815237
Logo					
ULTRIUM	USA	4/3/1998	75/462005	9/11/2001	2487984
ULTRIUM LTO & Device	USA	1/22/2013	85829575	10/21/2014	4623199

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0876** 

**RECORDED: 09/21/2018**